505863333 01/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5910270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
US IP HOLDCO CORPORATION	01/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AF DEVELOPMENT HOLDING LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT S317, LEVEL 3, EMIRATES FINANCIAL TOWERS	
Internal Address:	DUBAI INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL CENTRE, P O BOX 79947	
City:	DUBAI	
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15310638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: cchagnon@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: HAYES SOLOWAY PC **Address Line 1:** 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAMIMI 20.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/Todd A. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=US Assignment (US 2017099873) _ US IP HOLDCO to AF#page1.tif

PATENT 505863333 REEL: 051510 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), is between US IP HOLDCO CORPORATION ("Assignor"), a corporation of DELAWARE having address at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, New Castle County, 19801, and AF Development Holding Limited ("Assignee"), a corporation, of UNITED ARAB EMIRATES (UAE) having address at Unit S317, Level 3, Emirates Financial Towers, Dubai International Financial Centre, P O Box 79947 - Dubai, United Arab Emirates.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the inventions listed below hereto (the "Inventions"):

Patent Application	Filing Date	Title
No.		
US 2017099873 A1	12 MAY 2014	ELECTRICALLY-POWERED HOOKAH APPARATUS,
		CAPSULE OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL FOR USE
		THEREWITH AND METHOD FOR CONTROL THEREOF

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns its entire rights, obligations, interests, and liabilities in the Inventions to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee agrees to assume all such rights, obligations, interests, and liabilities of Assignor under the Inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand on the day and year hereinafter noted.

1/8/20 Date Assignor US IP HOLDCO CORPORATION

> Name: Issa Abuaita Title: Treasurer

PATENT REEL: 051510 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 01/14/2020